

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5575 of 2024

=====

DILIPKUMAR AKA DIPAKBHAI MAFATLAL PRAJAPATI SINCE DECD
THROUGH LH PIYUSHKUMAR DIPAKBHAI PRAJAPATI

Versus

ICICI HOME FINANCE COMPANY LTD. & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ANVESH V VYAS(5654) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 29/04/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Anvesh Vyas, appearing on behalf of the petitioner, has submitted that the identical issue is decided by this Court, against which, Letters Patent Appeal No.224 of 2020 is preferred, which is already heard and it is now kept for verdict.

In view of above submission, re-list this matter on **10.06.2024.**

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

Dolly