

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5575 of 2024

=====

DILIPKUMAR AKA DIPAKBHAI MAFATLAL PRAJAPATI SINCE
DECD THROUGH LH PIYUSHKUMAR DIPAKBHAI PRAJAPATI

Versus

ICICI HOME FINANCE COMPANY LTD. & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ANVESH V VYAS(5654) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 10/06/2024

ORAL ORDER

It is submitted by Mr. Anvesh V. Vyas, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner that the identical issue is heard by the Hon'ble Division Bench in Letters Patent Appeal No. 224 of 2020. The said Appeal is kept 'for orders'.

In the interest of justice, stand over to 16.07.2024.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

Pradhyuman